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Good Samaritan College
of Nursing & Health Science

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE: 2022-2023

Application Fee

Confirmation Fee

Administrative Fee

Tuition — AASN & ASHS

Tuition — General Education

Tuition — MA
Tuition — BSN

Tuition — Pharmacy
Technician

Lab Fee

Library Fee

Technology Fee

Activity Fee

Transcript Fee

Graduation Fee

Late Registration Fee

Late Payment Fee

Funds Fee Insufficient

Submitted with application and is nonrefundable
Payable within 3 weeks after date of acceptance
Nonrefundable if applicant cancels his/her
application or fails to enter the college. Includes all
pre-enroliment administrative services and
requirements.

Payable each semester and is nonrefundable.
Applicable to all programs.

Payable per credit hour for all courses
Payable per credit hour

Payable per credit hour

Payable per credit hour

Payable per credit hour

Payable for each science or technical course
with a lab

Payable each semester and is nonrefundable.

Payable each semester and is nonrefundable.
Applicable to all programs.

Payable each semester and is nonrefundable
Same Day Service on campus for transcripts

Online request through National Student
Clearinghouse

Payable the semester of graduation. Applicable to
all programs.

Payable when registration is late
Payable when a required payment is late

Payable when check returned unpaid

$50.00

$200.00

$110.00

$559.00
$559.00
$280.00
$280.00

$280.00

$90.00

$45.00

$170.00

$55.00
$11.00

$7.00

$230.00

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00



Late Payment Plan Fee Payable when payment plan is late $40.00

Enroliment Testing Fee Payable with enroliment in First Year Experience Waived
Course and is non-refundable

AASN Nursing Package Payable with each nursing course and is $530.00
Test Fee nonrefundable

Uniforms & Textbooks are purchased by students from the Joseph Beth bookstore online or in
the Good Samaritan Hospital gift shop.

Adjustment of Fees are made according to the schedule in the catalog and based on the date
of the exit interview with the Registrar or Assistant Registrar of the College. A student who
withdraws prior to the beginning of a semester will receive a 100% refund of tuition and
refundable fees identified in this schedule. Tuition and fees are subject to increase every
academic year.

Additional Information — Students will need to have an adequate electronic device (Laptop or
iPad) to participate in academic program testing.




