

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE: 2022-2023

Application Fee	Submitted with application and is nonrefundable	\$50.00
Confirmation Fee	Payable within 3 weeks after date of acceptance Nonrefundable if applicant cancels his/her application or fails to enter the college. Includes all pre-enrollment administrative services and requirements.	\$200.00
Administrative Fee	Payable each semester and is nonrefundable. Applicable to all programs.	\$110.00
Tuition - AASN & ASHS	Payable per credit hour for all courses	\$559.00
Tuition - General Education	Payable per credit hour	\$559.00
Tuition – MA	Payable per credit hour	\$280.00
Tuition - BSN	Payable per credit hour	\$280.00
<u>Tuition – Pharmacy</u> <u>Technician</u>	Payable per credit hour	\$280.00
<u>Lab Fee</u>	Payable for each science or technical course with a lab	\$90.00
Library Fee	Payable each semester and is nonrefundable.	\$45.00
Technology Fee	Payable each semester and is nonrefundable. Applicable to all programs.	\$170.00
Activity Fee	Payable each semester and is nonrefundable	\$55.00
Transcript Fee	Same Day Service on campus for transcripts	\$11.00
	Online request through National Student Clearinghouse	\$7.00
Graduation Fee	Payable the semester of graduation. Applicable to all programs.	\$230.00
Late Registration Fee	Payable when registration is late	\$50.00
Late Payment Fee	Payable when a required payment is late	\$50.00
Funds Fee Insufficient	Payable when check returned unpaid	\$50.00

Late Payment Plan Fee	Payable when payment plan is late	\$40.00
Enrollment Testing Fee	Payable with enrollment in First Year Experience Course and is non-refundable	Waived
AASN Nursing Package Test Fee	Payable with each nursing course and is nonrefundable	\$530.00

<u>Uniforms & Textbooks</u> are purchased by students from the Joseph Beth bookstore online or in the Good Samaritan Hospital gift shop.

<u>Adjustment of Fees</u> are made according to the schedule in the catalog and based on the date of the exit interview with the Registrar or Assistant Registrar of the College. A student who withdraws prior to the beginning of a semester will receive a 100% refund of tuition and refundable fees identified in this schedule. **Tuition and fees are subject to increase every academic year.**

<u>Additional Information</u> – Students will need to have an adequate electronic device (Laptop or iPad) to participate in academic program testing.